e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION 56787@ <F 56787@ /home/us016926/DMTECmed
gioan REY een R A TR T STANDARD FORCE CRIMP QUALITY MONITOR APPLICATOR :

G, o 286759 [visiele| CRIMP DATA (NON-AMP TERM-CUST SPEC) <l

S5b7870 -1 & 8540404 £ AD SIM TO HDM NONE o

L TR CRIMFPE HEIGHT WIRE S1/E o

A |.041 £.002 [1.04 +0.05mm] 18 ;g 0 1

AMP MFG P /N 5 NOT USED = 1

286759 E1116000-00 |

C NOT USED 1 - A 2-21010-7 SCR,SET (B-32x. 12)LIFT ARM 57 |

B NOT USED 1 - B 1-21002-6 SCR, BHC (B-32x. 25) LEVER 66 l

CRIMP S17E TVDE S ANGE 1 1 - B 856044-1 LEVER, SLIDE LOCK S=N :

] — A 2-21000-0 S5CR, 9HC (B—-32x . 500 LIFT ARM 64 |

WIRE 075 [1.45mm] o 18 ] ] - g SCE043- ] ARM. LIFT 63 :

INSUL | ,100 [2.54mm] = L0B0O -, 075 ] — A 2-21000-6 S5CR,OHC (B8-32x.38)EXT ARM | BZ |

WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERM AFPFPL SPEC FEED APFL INSTRUCTION|SET URP GAGE |LAYOQOUT ] _ B Q5R042-1 ARM, EXTENSION = :

L 203-. 234 NONE . 377 SEE CUSTOMER MANUAL NONE L2154 50 |

129 55 }

2 — C 4-354779-0 PIN, WIRE DISC (.31900C | 128 58 ;

- 127 1 1 - A Y-21013-3 SCR,9ET(5/16x.38)CR BOLT| 57 |
0 126 REF | - B £94433-8 PAWL, FEED 56 1
= ] — A 986950-1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 55 |
; ] — A 217238-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 124 54 —:
5 123 573 ;
= 122 52 |
. ] - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(#.093x.75)5T GDE PL | 121 | - A cll242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN o] :
o« ] — B 90701 -2 PLATE, SERIAL NO. 120 1 - A £E390753-1 SPACER, TONKER 50 |
2 2 - A 21899-2 WASHER,FLAT (#10)S G ADJ BLK| 119 49 :
g 118 ] - A EY0BO b CAM, PRE-FEED 1.B2 3TROKE| 48 :
. 2 - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 47 |
= 116 46 ;
115 1 - A £E390191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45 |

2 — A 210242 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 1 - C 853493-4 SIDE FEED RAM ASSY 44 :

REF| -~ A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8)FEED FINGER | 113 1 - A £E390125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C

2 - A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8) DEP-HOLD 112 ] - A EY0T 241 WASHER, RAM 42 :

REF | - A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8) STRIPPER | 111 A 1 - A Y-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(S/16x1.00)| 41 ;

110 1 - A 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40 |

109 1 - A £E390170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39 :

] - A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (#B) HOLD DOWN 108 1 - C 630142-4 DISC, INSULATION 38 |

107 1 - D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37 }

106 1 - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36 ;

T - A 223030 SCR, SHLD (. 187x. 25) DRAG LEVER | 105 ] - B 8ob0471 -1 FOST, RAM 35 |

104 1 - B £E90786-1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 :

] — A 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20%.25 LWIRAM | 103 1 - C 4625441 PLATE, BASE SPECIAL 33 |

D 102 1 - A £E390432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 <j }

4 — A 21017=2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x. 19 1D PLATE| 1071 1 - B 462543-1 BLOCK, SCREW SPECIAL 31 ;

] — B 8193471 PLATE, [TDENTIFICATION 100 1 - B 455689-1 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30 |

2 — A 3-21002-0 SCR, BHC (10-32x.88) DRAG 99 1 - C 1-458144-9 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29 :

] - A 22733-8 SCR, BHC (B-32x.38 LW)ANVIL| 98 1 - C 455888-1 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 2B |

g7/ 2 - A 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 }

] — A 3-21000-8 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 88)MOUNTING | 9B 1 - B 240793-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 2b |

] — A 2-21002-7 SCR,BHC (10-32x.50)56 ADJ BLK | 95 1 - B 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 :

5 — A 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) SHEAR-TERM SUP | 94 1 - D 5-690504-5 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24 :

93 1 - A 904381 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23 |

92 22 }

] - A 1-21002-7 SCR, SHC (6-32x.50) CAM 91 [ - A 463756-1 GUIDE, SCRAP 21 B

2 — A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (B-32x.50) 5CR BLK| 90 @ 1 - A 904275-1 SUPPORT, SPRING 20 l

89 REF | - C 462615-1 STRIPPER 19 :

Sts 18 |

@ 2 — A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (B8-32x, 48) DEP-HOLD DOWN| 87 17 }

REF| - A 2-22603-0 SCR, HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | 86 15 |

_ 2 - A 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x.25)F ST GUIDE 85 15 }
2 REF| - A 22733-9 SCR,BHC (8-32x.50 SLISTRIPPER | 84 14 |
53 13 }
= B2 1 - A E-22279-4 SPRING, SHEAR 12 :
] — A 3-22603-1 SCR,HEX (10-32x%.38)56 ADJ BL| 81 1 - B 1-690461-6 STOP, SHEAR (FRONT) 11 |

80 1 - B 462548-3 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) SP| 10 [— }

. 79 1 1 - B 4625473 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) SP g |

2l g s ™ - C 1-805887-3 ANVIL 3 l
i ﬁ 3\ /T 2 - B 4633104 BLADE, STRIPPING (#18) 7 7 :
=2 ] = - D 354440-3 FFC LOOP ASSY s b |
; 3 75 1 - A 462838-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) SP| S }
ol ] — A H90B03-1 SPRING, ASSIST 4 1 - C 238011-9 SPACER, CRIMPER BLOCK 4 |
¢ E ] — A 23030-1 SCR, SHC (6-32x.25 SLYINS DISC | 73 A 1 - C 4-683453-7 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 }
| & = 1 - C 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 |
f FRE-FEED I 5/78 oITROKE 1 - - B 89534951 CASKET 71 1 ] - C Z-5bB176-0 CRIMPER, WIRE | :

i <C>\ A — UM SDIWZGE PART NUO DESCRIFTION ILEM — M SDIWZGE FPART NO DESCRIFPTION ILEM :
< A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ' | ~——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A

(REFD D n ATY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST ATy REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST :

@ CREASE LIGHTLY. DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL _ HT TR FIN _ |

DO NOT SCALE PRINT. |

&\ A [ TEM NOT SHOWN A CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. TOLERANCES UNLESS [ n;ﬁ% = _ — }

2 A S BLC DEC £- ' B.HIGMAN T.ELBIN ARAE ¢ ineoreorates |

f = TORQUE TITEM 41 TO BO [NCH POUNDS 3 PLC DEC - CHK 130CT38 REL - erTEre T TR ‘

% A A TTACH TITEM 20 TO ITEM 33 USING B1 |ECN 0150-0429-04 TE | 4-04 T NAMEC-ERISMAN - MACHINE REF :

: DIST ROUTATED 180° AADHESI\/E SART #280935-5 B |0150-9138-99 MY | 2/99 gﬁﬁf?giﬂma v COM STRIPPER CRIMPER APPLILATORstmirren crivper :
©| 66 - S S T e e i i = O o N N 567870 e e |
T 5 5 = 3 00778 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e ;

\




